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APPENDIX – IX
REVISED FORMAT 

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5

6

7 

B: 

SL 
NO.  

A: 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: 

INFORMATION 

NAME OF THE SCHOOL 

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 

COMPLETE ADDRESS 
WITH PIN CODE 
PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION: 

SCHOOL EMAIL ID 

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION 

DETAILS 

UPLOAD DOCUMENTS 

SL 
NO.

ADARSH VIDYA KENDRA

1930136

55082

VETTURNIMADAM, NAGERCOIL,
KANYAKUMARI DIST- 629003

MR. MARIA JOE JEGADHESH

adarshvidyakendra@avk.edu.in

94899 82421, (+91) 4652-232354 / 230735

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT 
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF 
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 
2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE 
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation
-Extension-upto-2028.pdf

1

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Deed-of-
Trust.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Recogniti
on-order.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Building-
license-2025-2028.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-
Certificate-2024-2025.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation-Extension-upto-2028.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation-Extension-upto-2028.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation-Extension-upto-2028.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Deed-of-Trust.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Deed-of-Trust.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Deed-of-Trust.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition-order.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition-order.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition-order.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-license-2025-2028.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-license-2025-2028.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-license-2025-2028.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Certificate-2024-2025.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Certificate-2024-2025.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Certificate-2024-2025.pdf
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RESULT CLASS: XII 

S.NO. YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED
STUDENTS 

NO. OF STUDETNS
PASSED 

PASS
PERCENTAGE 

REMARKS 

7 
COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATIONOR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL 

8 

NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED 
DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT 
LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE 
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. 

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: 

UPLOAD 
DOCUMENTS 

S.NO. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER. 

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) 

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS 

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION 
(AS PER APPLICABLILITY) 

RESULT CLASS: X 
S.NO. YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 
NO. OF STUDETNS 

PASSED 
PASS 

PERCENTAGE 
REMARKS 

COPIES OF VALID DRINKING WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION 
CERTIFICATES AND WATER TESTING REPORT 

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Self-
Certification_page-0001.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Sanitary-
2025-2026.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp
content/uploads/2023/06/Fee-Structure.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/SMC-Members.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/01/PTA-MEMBERS.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Last-Three-Year-
Result.pdf

1

2

3

2023 152 152 100 -

2024

2025

189 189 100 -

173 172 100 Absent for Exam

1

2

3

2023 83 83 100 -

2024

2025

87 87 100 -

90 90 100 -

https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification_page-0001.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification_page-0001.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification_page-0001.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Sanitary-2025-2026.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Sanitary-2025-2026.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Sanitary-2025-2026.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/SMC-Members.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/SMC-Members.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Last-Three-Year-Result.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Last-Three-Year-Result.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Last-Three-Year-Result.pdf
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4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9. 

D: STAFF (TEACHING): 

S. 
No. 

INFORMATION 

1. 

2.
3.
4. 

PRINCIPAL 

VICE PRINCIPAL
HEADMISTRESS/HEADMASTER
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 

 PGT 

TGT 

PRT  

5.

6.

 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 

 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 

7. DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR & WELLNESS
TEACHER 

**************** 

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE: 

S. No. INFORMATION 

1. 

2. 
3. 

NUMBER/STRENGTH 

DETAILS 

Youtube Video

NAME AND QUALIFICATIONS 

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASSSROOM (IN SQR MTR) 

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQR MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQR MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LIBRARY (IN SQR MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY (YES/NO)

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

NO. OF CWSN TOILETS

LINK OF YOU TUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OPF THE SCHOOL

8953.98 sq.mts

60 Classrooms with 20x20 each

5 Labs 297.28 SQ MTR

Yes

28

53

Mr. Maria Joe Jegadhesh

Anandhi V

2

-

1 : 15

Kala N

Dr.Crosby

1 Library 111.48 SQMTR

75

https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/avk-pgt.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PRT-List-
Adarsh-Vidya-Kendra.pdf

https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/avk-TGT.pdf

1
1

74

-

25

25

24

1

1

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zi2fRhgdT9A
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/avk-pgt.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PRT-List-Adarsh-Vidya-Kendra.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PRT-List-Adarsh-Vidya-Kendra.pdf
https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/avk-TGT.pdf

