



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड
(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)



APPENDIX – IX
REVISED FORMAT

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ADARSH VIDYA KENDRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930136
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55082
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VETTURNIMADAM, NAGERCOIL, KANYAKUMARI DIST- 629003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION:	MR. MARIA JOE JEGADHESH
6	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	adarshvidyakendra@avk.edu.in
7	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	94899 82421, (+91) 4652-232354 / 230735

B: **DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation-Extension-upto-2028.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Deed-of-Trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition-order.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-license-2025-2028.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Certificate-2024-2025.pdf



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)



7	COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION OR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification_page-0001.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID DRINKING WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES AND WATER TESTING REPORT	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Sanitary-2025-2026.pdf

NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER.	https://avk.edu.in/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/SMC-Members.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION (AS PER APPLICABLILITY)	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Last-Three-Year-Result.pdf

RESULT CLASS: X

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDETNS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	152	152	100	-
2	2024	189	189	100	-
3	2025	173	172	100	Absent for Exam

RESULT CLASS: XII

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDETNS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	83	83	100	-
2	2024	87	87	100	-
3	2025	90	90	100	-



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)



D: STAFF (TEACHING):

S. No.	INFORMATION	NUMBER/STRENGTH	NAME AND QUALIFICATIONS
1.	PRINCIPAL	1	Mr. Maria Joe Jegadhesh
2.	VICE PRINCIPAL	1	Anandhi V
3.	HEADMISTRESS/HEADMASTER	-	-
4.	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	74	75
	PGT	25	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/avk-pgt.pdf
	TGT	25	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/avk-TGT.pdf
	PRT	24	https://avk.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PRT-List-Adarsh-Vidya-Kendra.pdf
5.	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO		1 : 15
6.	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1	Kala N
7.	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR & WELLNESS TEACHER	1	Dr.Crosby

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

S. No.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1.	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQR MTR)	8953.98 sq.mts
2.	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASSROOM (IN SQR MTR)	60 Classrooms with 20x20 each
3.	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQR MTR)	5 Labs 297.28 SQ MTR
4.	NO. AND SIZE OF LIBRARY (IN SQR MTR)	1 Library 111.48 SQMTR
5.	INTERNET FACILITY (YES/NO)	Yes
6.	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
7.	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	53
8.	NO. OF CWSN TOILETS	2
9.	LINK OF YOU TUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OPF THE SCHOOL	Youtube Video
